505328406 02/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5375187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAMIN ZHANG	02/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1475 NORTH SCOTTSDALE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16310305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com, chelsea.mcmahon@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112624.01039.M16-225L-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA L. MCMAHON	
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea L. McMahon/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/14/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=112624_01039_Assignment_ZHANG#page1.tif source=112624_01039_Assignment_ZHANG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048327 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

ARNAUD CHEVALIER (Assignor) of La ville-du-Bois, France;
OMAR KHDOUR (Assignor) of Phoenix, Arizona;
YANMIN ZHANG (Assignor) of Tempe, Arizona;
SIDNEY HECHT (Assignor) of Phoenix, Arizona;

have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY (Assignee), a non-profit organization of the State of Arizona, having its principal office in Scottsdale, State of Arizona, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain invention(s) entitled PRODRUG AND PROFLUORESCENT COMPOUNDS FOR SELECTIVE MITOCHONDRIAL IMAGING AND THERAPEUTIC TARGETING, which is described, illustrated, and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/310,305, filed on December 14, 2018, which is a national stage entry of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/37253, filed on June 13, 2017, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/350,557, filed on June 15, 2016, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the US application, and in and to any application for patent filed in any country claiming priority to, claiming the invention described in, or otherwise based on the US application, and in and to any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute thereof, and in and to any patent which may grant from such application(s).

We hereby authorize and request all government authorities in any country to issue patent(s) upon the aforesaid application, continuation, division, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or substitute, to Assignee, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the invention(s) in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 048327 FRAME: 0958

Signature by: ARNAUD CHEVALIER	Date	
Signature by: OMAR KHDOUR	Date	
Yannin Zhang.	Feb. 11, 2019	
Signature by: YANMIN ZHANG	Date	
Signature by: SIDNEY HECHT	 Date	

RECORDED: 02/14/2019